connection with intangible or goodwill assets during the period from acquisition to September 30, 2007. At
September 30, 2007, goodwill recorded in connection with the North Bay acquisition was $77.2 million. The
$1.6 million decrease from April 26, 2007 is primarily due to the recognition of a tax benefit upon exercise of fully
vested acquired options.
The following table presents unaudited pro forma results of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2007,
and three and nine months ended September 30, 2006 as if the acquisition of North Bay had occurred on January 1,
2006. Any cost savings realized as a result of the North Bay merger are not reflected in the pro forma consolidated
condensed statements of income. The pro forma results have been prepared for comparative purposes only and are not
necessarily indicative of the results that would have been obtained had the acquisition actually occurred on January 1,
2006:

9

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Financial Information � Unaudited
(in thousands, except per share data)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007
North Pro Forma Pro Forma

Umpqua Bay (a) Adjustments Combined
Net interest income $214,501 $8,732 $ 462(b) $223,695
Provision for loan and lease losses 23,916 � � 23,916
Non-interest income 48,438 1,434 � 49,872
Non-interest expense 156,850 6,985 (2,932)(c) 160,903

Income before income taxes 82,173 3,181 3,394 88,748
Provision for income taxes 28,421 1,054 1,358(d) 30,833

Net income $ 53,752 $2,127 $ 2,036 $ 57,915

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.90 $ 0.93
Diluted $ 0.89 $ 0.92

Average shares outstanding:
Basic 59,790 1,772 404(e) 61,966
Diluted 60,450 1,839 419(e) 62,708

(a) North Bay
amounts
represent results
from January 1,
2007 to
acquisition date
of April 26,
2007.

(b) Consists of
additional net
accretion of fair
value
adjustments
related to the
North Bay
acquisition.

(c) Consists of
merger related
expenses of
$3.2 million at
Umpqua,
adjusted for

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 15

amortization of
intangible assets
and premises
purchase
accounting
adjustment
related to the
North Bay
acquisition.

(d) Income tax
effect of pro
forma
adjustments at
40%.

(e) Additional
shares issued at
an exchange
ratio of 1.228:1.

(in thousands, except per share data)

Three Months Ended September 30, 2006
North Pro Forma Pro Forma

Umpqua Bay Adjustments Combined
Net interest income $73,799 $6,956 $ 2(a) $80,757
Provision for loan and lease losses 2,352 � � 2,352
Non-interest income 13,476 1,239 � 14,715
Non-interest expense 50,686 5,388 600(b) 56,674

Income before income taxes 34,237 2,807 (598) 36,446
Provision for income taxes 11,381 931 (239) (c) 12,073

Net income $22,856 $1,876 $ (359) $24,373

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.40 $ 0.39
Diluted $ 0.39 $ 0.38

Average shares outstanding:
Basic 57,802 4,134 943(d) 62,879
Diluted 58,452 4,296 979(d) 63,727

(a) Consists of net
accretion of fair
value
adjustments
related to the
North Bay
acquisition.

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 16

(b) Consists of
amortization of
intangible assets
and premises
purchase
accounting
adjustment
related to the
North Bay
acquisition.

(c) Income tax
effect of pro
forma
adjustments at
40%.

(d) Additional
shares issued at
an exchange
ratio of 1.228:1.

10

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

(in thousands, except per share data)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006
North Pro Forma Pro Forma

Umpqua Bay Adjustments Combined
Net interest income $188,835 $21,651 $ (235)(a) $210,251
Provision for loan and lease losses 2,427 200 � 2,627
Non-interest income 39,484 3,479 � 42,963
Non-interest expense 132,909 16,943 1,917(b) 151,769

Income before income taxes 92,983 7,987 (2,152) 98,818
Provision for income taxes 33,069 2,745 (861)(c) 34,953

Net income $ 59,914 $ 5,242 $(1,291) $ 63,865

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 1.19 $ 1.15
Diluted $ 1.17 $ 1.13

Average shares outstanding:
Basic 50,378 4,123 940(d) 55,441
Diluted 51,010 4,284 977(d) 56,271

(a) Consists of net
accretion of fair
value
adjustments
related to the
North Bay
acquisition.

(b) Consists of
amortization of
intangible assets
and premises
purchase
accounting
adjustment
related to the
North Bay
acquisition.

(c) Income tax
effect of pro
forma
adjustments at
40%.

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 18

(d) Additional
shares issued at
an exchange
ratio of 1.228:1.

The following table summarizes activity in the Company�s accrued restructuring charges, recorded in other liabilities,
related to the North Bay acquisition from acquisition date of April 26, 2007 to September 30, 2007:

[…]

is evaluated for possible impairment at least annually and more frequently if events and circumstances indicate that
the asset might be impaired. No impairment losses were recognized in connection with core deposit intangible or
goodwill assets during the period from acquisition to September 30, 2007. At September 30, 2007, goodwill recorded
in connection with the Western Sierra acquisition was $247.9 million.
The following table presents unaudited pro forma results of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2006
as if the acquisition of Western Sierra had occurred on January 1, 2006. Any cost savings realized as a result of the
Western Sierra merger are not reflected in the pro forma consolidated condensed statements of income. The pro forma
results have been prepared for comparative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the results that would
have been obtained had the acquisition actually occurred on January 1, 2006:

12

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Financial Information � Unaudited
(in thousands, except per share data)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006

Western Pro Forma
Pro

Forma

Umpqua
Sierra
(a) Adjustments Combined

Net interest income $ 188,835 $ 25,834 $ (99)(b) $ 214,570
Provision for loan and lease losses 2,427 350 � 2,777
Non-interest income 39,484 5,040 � 44,524
Non-interest expense 132,909 18,168 (3,270)(c) 147,807

Income before income taxes 92,983 12,356 3,171 108,510
Provision for income taxes 33,069 4,898 1,268(d) 39,235

Net income $ 59,914 $ 7,458 $ 1,903 $ 69,275

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 1.19 $ 1.21
Diluted $ 1.17 $ 1.19

Average shares outstanding:
Basic 50,378 4,401 2,685(e) 57,464
Diluted 51,010 4,517 2,755(e) 58,282

(a) Western Sierra
amounts
represent results
from January 1,
2006 to
acquisition date
of June 2, 2006.

(b) Consists of
additional net
accretion of fair
value
adjustments
related to the
Western Sierra
acquisition.

(c) Consists of
merger related
expenses of
$4.4 million,
partially offset

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 21

by additional
core deposit
intangible
amortization of
$1.1 million.

(d) Income tax
effect of pro
forma
adjustments at
40%.

(e) Additional
shares issued at
an exchange
ratio of 1.61:1.

The following table summarizes activity in the Company�s accrued restructuring charges related to the Western Sierra